501942391 06/04/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Gifu University	04/16/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Meiji Seika Pharma Co., Ltd.
Street Address:	4-16, Kyobashi 2-chome, Chuo-ku
City:	Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	104-8002

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6875778

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)450-1764 Phone: 949-450-1750

Email: rbuyan@patlawyers.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Robert D. Buyan, Esq.

Address Line 1: 4 Venture Suite 300

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92618

,

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ONDAT-025US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert D. Buyan

Total Attachments: 2

source=ONDAT-025US-assignment2#page1.tif source=ONDAT-025US-assignment2#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 028310 FRAME: 0054 OP \$40.00 6875778

Docket No.: ONDAT-025US

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS:

GIFU UNIVERSITY 1-1, Yanagido, Gifu-shi, Gifu 501-1193 Japan

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), has a sole ownership interest, by virtue of an Assignment recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 5, 2003 at Reel/Frame 013899/0463, in the discovery or invention entitled:

ALKYLENE-TETHERED BIS-NITROIMINOIMIDAZOLIDINES, PROCESS FOR PREPARING THE SAME, AND INSECTICIDES CONTAINING THE SAME

	for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on even date herewith,
\boxtimes	for which Letters Patent of the United States has been issued on <u>April 5, 2005</u> , under Patent No. <u>6,875,778</u> , and
WHEI	REAS:

MEIJI SEIKA PHARMA CO., LTD.

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), which has a business office at

4-16, Kyobashi 2-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo 104-8002 Japan

is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for valuable consideration by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full extent of its sole ownership interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

PATENT REEL: 028310 FRAME: 0055

Docket No.: ONDAT-025US

SAID ASSIGNOR, hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America whose duty it is to issue Letters Patent on applications as aforesaid, to issue all such Letters Patent for said invention to the ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same, for the sole use and behalf of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

SAID, ASSIGNOR, hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the full extent of its sole ownership interest herein sold, assigned, transferred and set over;

AND SAID ASSIGNOR hereby further covenants and agrees that the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said discovery or invention and claim the benefits of the International Convention, and that I will, at any time, when called upon to do so by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, as the case may be, any facts known to me respecting said discovery or invention, and execute and deliver any and all lawful papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the said discovery or invention, the said applications and the said Letters Patent in the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, and that if reissues or reexaminations of the said Letters Patent or disclaimers relating thereto, or divisions, continuations, or refilings of the said applications, or any thereof, shall hereafter be desired by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, ASSIGNOR will, at any time, when called upon to do so by the ASSIGNEE its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, execute and deliver all such disclaimers and all divisional, continuation, reexamination applications so desired, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such reissues and the procuring thereof and for the filing of such disclaimers and such applications, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or discovery in all countries, all without further compensation but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Signed:

For: GIFU UNIVERSITY

By: Hideki MOR

President

Datada April 16, 2012

For: MEIJI SEIKA PHARMA CO., LTD.

By: Masahiko MATSUO

President

Dated: April 24, 2012